Ref. No.

(CBSE Affiliation No. 2131749, School Code : 70111)
(Under the Aegis of Ritnand Balved Education Foundation)

Jagdishpur, Amethi (U.P.) 229801
Ph. : 9026993409, 9451681137

School Calendar 2025-26

Reopening/Breaks/Exam Days & Dates- New Session
S. No. Dates Classes 2025-26
X & XII Monday, 17 March 2025
School Reopens (New KG - XI WedneSday, 2 Aprll 2025
1 Session) Nursery Monday, 7 April 2025
Monday, 19 May 2025 - Monday,
Nur - IX 30 June 2025
Monday, 2 June 2025 - Monday, 30
2 Summer Break X - XII June 2025
: Monday, 19 May 2025 - Friday, 30
3 Classes in Summer X - XII May 2025
School reopening after
4 Summer Break Nur - XII Tuesday,1 July 2025
Wednesday,1 & Thursday,2
5 Dusshera Break Nur - XII October 2025
Monday, 20 October 2025 -
6 Diwali Break Nur - XII Tuesday,28 October 2025
Wednesday, 31 December 2025 -
VI - XII Wednesday,7 January 2026
Wednesday, 31 December 2025 -
7 Winter Break Nur -V Wednesday,14 January 2026
Reopening after Winter VI - XII ThurSday,8 ]anuary 2026
8 Break Nur -V Thursday,15 January 2026
Friday,13 March 2026 - Thursday,
9 Bagless Days II - VIII & Nur -1 [ 19 March 2026
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EXAMINATIONS

IX and
10 | PT1/ Revision Test X/XI1 Thursday, 3 July - Wednesday, 9 July 2025
Friday, 19 September - Tuesday, 30
11 | 1st Term Exam/ PT2 V - XII September 2025
12 | PT3/1st Pre-Board X/XII Wednesday 10 December 2025 Onwards
PT3/2nd Pre-Board/ Mock | IX /X and | Thursday, 8 January 2026 Onwards
13 | boards X1l ( Depending on CBSE Practical date sheet)
14 | Diagnostic Testing 111 Wednesday,28 January 26
Friday, 27 February - Wednesday 11 March
15 | Annual Examination V-IX, XI | 2026
X Monday, 3 March 2025 Tentative
KG-1X | Wednesday, 1 April 2026
Wednesday, 1 April 2026 (According to
16 | New Session XI CBSE Board Class X)(Tentative)
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